Recei ved: 03/13/2000

.DID: 11485

.ITXT: PSCNO: 9 GAS STATEMENT TYPE: GRT

COMPANY: CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NEW YORK, INC. STATEMENT NO: 5

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/01/00
STAMPS:

Cancelled by Statement GRT Number 6 Effective 06/01/2000

RECEIVED: 03/13/00 STATUS: Cancelled EFFECTIVE: 04/01/00

STATEMENT OF PERCENTAGE INCREASE IN RATESAND CHARGES

APPLICABLE TO BILLINGSUNDER ALL SERVICE CLASSIFICATIONS
OF THE SCHEDULE FOR GAS SERVICE

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

CANCELLED
04/ 01/ 2000

For service supplied by the Company in the municipalities listed below, the rates and charges under all Service Classifications are
increased by the following applicable effective percentage increase:

Total Effective
Agoregate Adgoregate
Per centage Per centage
Increase Increase
City of New York 5.6000 5.9322
City of Mount Vernon 4.2500 4.4386
City of New Rochelle 4.2500 4.4386
City of Peekskill 4.2500 4.4386
City of Rye 4.2500 4.4386
City of White Plains
0.0000 5.2484
City of Yonkers 6.2500 6.6667
All Towns and the
Villages of Buchanan
and Briarcliff Manor 3.2500 3.3592
All other Villages 4.2500 4.4386

MTA Tax
Surcharge

0.8214
0.8098
0.8098
0.8098
0.8098
4.2500

0.8271

0.8014

0.8098

Filed for CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NEW YORK, INC.

By:

Edwin W. Scott
Vice President and
Deputy General Counsel

Dated: March 13, 2000

Cancel | ed by Statenment GRT Nunber 6 Effective 06/01/2000

Tax Law Effective

§ 188 Percentage

Surcharge Increase
0.0000 6.7536
0.0000 5.2484
0.0000 5.2484
0.0000 5.2484
0.0000 5.2484
4.4386 0.8098
0.0000 7.4938
0.0000 4.1606
0.0000 5.2484



