Received: 03/13/2000 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 04/01/2000

..DID: 11485

..TXT: PSC NO: 9 GAS STATEMENT TYPE: GRT

COMPANY: CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NEW YORK, INC. STATEMENT NO: 5

**INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/01/00** 

**STAMPS:** 

Cancelled by Statement GRT Number 6 Effective 06/01/2000

## STATEMENT OF PERCENTAGE INCREASE IN RATES AND CHARGES APPLICABLE TO BILLINGS UNDER ALL SERVICE CLASSIFICATIONS OF THE SCHEDULE FOR GAS SERVICE

For service supplied by the Company in the municipalities listed below, the rates and charges under all Service Classifications are increased by the following applicable effective percentage increase:

	Total Aggregate Percentage <u>Increase</u>	Effective Aggregate Percentage <u>Increase</u>	MTA Tax Surcharge	Tax Law	Effective
				§ 188 Percentage	
				<b>Surcharge</b>	Increase
City of New York	5.6000	5.9322	0.8214	0.0000	6.7536
City of Mount Vernon	4.2500	4.4386	0.8098	0.0000	5.2484
City of New Rochelle	4.2500	4.4386	0.8098	0.0000	5.2484
City of Peekskill	4.2500	4.4386	0.8098	0.0000	5.2484
City of Rye	4.2500	4.4386	0.8098	0.0000	5.2484
	City of White Plains		4.2500	4.4386	0.8098
0.0000	5.2484				
City of Yonkers	6.2500	6.6667	0.8271	0.0000	7.4938
All Towns and the					
Villages of Buchanan					
and Briarcliff Manor	3.2500	3.3592	0.8014	0.0000	4.1606
All other Villages	4.2500	4.4386	0.8098	0.0000	5.2484

## Filed for CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NEW YORK, INC.

By:		
•	Edwin W. Scott	
	Vice President and	
	Deputy General Counsel	

Dated: March 13, 2000